# Annual Rotary Sponsorship Opportunities to Eradicate Community Poverty



Rotary Club of Schaumburg-Hoffman Estates Charitable Foundation

### Why help Just One?

Sponsoring the Rotary Club of Schaumburg-Hoffman Estates Charitable Foundation (The RC Foundation) supports local students, hungry families, lonely seniors, veterans, mental wellness, abused children, domestic violence victims, and other community residents needing assistance with the goal of eradicating poverty.

All sponsorship dollars fund projects and local charities. All projects, scholarships and grants are researched and completed by Rotarians, who are local business people committed to raising funds to help those in need. By volunteering their time, talents and networks, Rotarians work toward eradicating poverty.

The RC Foundation pays no salaries and no overhead.

#### Benefits from a Rotary sponsorship:

- eradicate local poverty
- support local charities, scholarships and projects
  - reach new potential customers
  - create positive brand association
  - increase creditability & public image
    - build community prestige
      - grow business visibility
- encourage good neighbor word-of-mouth marketing

## You don't get much without giving

### SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

NAMING RIGHTS \$100,000
PRESENTING \$50,000
PLATINUM \$25,000
GOLD \$10,000
SILVER \$5,000
BRONZE \$2,500
FRIEND OF ROTARY \$500

Naming Rights through Bronze sponsors are recognized at the sponsoring level in all SHE Rotary Charitable Foundation and Club print and digital Marketing, along with company logo, and includes special notice on social media and the Club's website.

Additional benefits are awarded for the major fundraising event, The Classic \$10,000, including corresponding event attendance and drawing tickets.

100% of your sponsorship dollars fund Rotary projects, scholarships and grants.



The Rotary Club of Schaumburg-Hoffman
Estates Charitable Foundation, Inc is an
Illinois not-for-profit operating
exclusively for charitable purposes as a
501c3 within the meaning of Internal
Revenue Code of 1986 (or
the corresponding revisions of any future
United States Internal Revenue
Law.) Established in 1993, it is a publicly
supported organization since January
1995 in cooperation with the Rotary Club
of Schaumburg-Hoffman Estates.

### Helping local communities for over 50 years!



ROTARY CLUB OF SCHAUMBURG-HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS, USA

Mailing Address: PO Box 958121 Hoffman Estates, IL 60195

E-mail: info@scherotary.org

Website: www.scherotary.org